CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

PUBLIC NOTICE

ORDINANCE 2021-4393 An ordinance approving the execution of a Community Reinvestment Area agreement between the City of Pataskala and TPA Group, LLC. Passed July 6, 2021

ORDINANCE 2021-4394 An ordinance declaring the improvement of certain real property located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio to be a public purpose; declaring such property to be exempt from real property taxation; designating specific public infrastructure improvements that, once made, will directly benefit the parcels for which improvement is declared to be a public purpose; requiring annual service payments in lieu of taxes; establishing a Municipal Public Improvement Tax Increment Equivalent Fund; authorizing the execution of a Tax Increment Financing Agreement; and providing related authorizations pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Sections 5709.40(B), 5709.42, 5709.43, 5709.832 and 5709.85.

Passed July 6, 2021

ORDINANCE 2021-4395 An ordinance to make supplemental appropriations for current expenses and other expenditures during the fiscal year ending December 31, 2021. Passed July 6, 2021

RESOLUTION 2021-026 Resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a Road Development Agreement with T.P.A Ventures LLC. Passed July 6, 2021

RESOLUTION 2021-032 - A resolution that the City of Pataskala will pick up the statutorily required employee contribution to the Ohio Public Employees Retirement System for the employees of the City of Pataskala pursuant to IRC section 414(h)(2) Passed July 6, 2021

RESOLUTION 2021-033 - A resolution that the City of Pataskala will pick up the statutorily required employee contribution to the Ohio Public Employees Retirement System for the employees of the City of Pataskala pursuant to IRC section 414(h)(2)
Passed July 6, 2021

RESOLUTION 2021-034 – A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract with Prime Construction Management and Survey to provide construction administration and inspection services for the 2021 Roadway Improvements Program.

Passed July 6, 2021

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council